GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.444
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2021

DE-ADDICTION CENTRES
444. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start deaddiction centres in all districts of
Mabharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a) to (c): There are 51 Drug de-addiction centres covering in 26 districts of Maharashtra
supported by the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment. The list of these centres is
enclosed.
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List of NGOs running in Maharashtra under NAPDDR

LIST

OF IRCAs

No.District

S. IName of the [Name of NGO

(2)

Ahmednagar [Shree Datta Sanskrutik Seva Sanstha

Arunoday Bahuddeshiya Gramin Vikas Sanstha
Ahmednagar

Akola (2)

Puraogami Bhhayprasad Samaj Kalyan Vikas Vyayam
Prasarak Sanstha

ILokseva Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

Amravati (3)

IDharmasamanway MSSGMWWVV Shikshan Sanstha

[Dharmasamanway MSSGMWVYV Shikshan Sanstha

Janhit Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha Amravati

Aurangabad [Jay Vishwakarma Sarvoday Sanstha

ge)ed (2) Lokseva Gramin Vikas Mandal Surdi Thot Tq Dist.Beed
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Sevabhavi Sanstha

Bhandara (2)[Bhartiya Aushadhi Anusandhan Sanstha Khapa
Mahabodhi Education Society

Chandrapur |[Kalyan Education Society Nagpur

) Janhitay Mandal
Sant Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Sindewahi |

Dhule (4)  [ShriSatpudaTapiParisarSamishraApangShikshanSamiti

Navjeevan Vidya Vikas Mandal Nagaon

Gramin Janseva Shikshan Sanstha

Bhagirathi Education Society




Gadchiroli Vedhanti Bahuddeshiya Sevabhavi Sanstha Andhadita
(1) Kurkheda
Gondia (1) [Shri Ganesh Gramin Vikas Shikshan Sanstha Gondia
IHingoli (1)  |Swa.Kalavatibai Deshmukh Bahuuddeshiya Sevabhavi
Sanstha
Jalgaon (3) |Nehru Yuva Mandal
Akanksha Bahuudeshiya Sanstha Jalgaon.
Gram Vikas Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha
Jalna (1) Diamand Education Society Jalna
IKolhapur (2) |Pace Academy Kolhapur
[Kagal Education Society
[Latur (2) Jeevan Rekha Pratishthan
Shri Ganesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Nagpur (3) [Ekatamata Samajik Shikshan Mandal
Sneh Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha
IBhartiya Adim Jati Sevak Sangh Vidarbha
Nanded (1) [Unnatisheel Mahila Mandal Nanded
Osmanabad |Yash Medical Foundation
(%) IlLokmanya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Palghar (1) [Kripa Foundation
Pune (1) Anandvan Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha
Sangli (1) [LateSonaAlgondaPatilCharitableTrust
Satara (1) [Shriram Medical Rural Charitable Trust

Nagpur (1)

Aniket Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha




Solapur (2) |Neharu Yuva Kendra

Deen Daya Alpa Sankhya Samaj Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal

Thane (1) |Late S.S.Mahajan Samajic Vikas Sanstha

Wardha (2) PKrantiveer Late Mahadeoraoji Thakare Social
Association

Sagar Gramin Vikas Sanstha Wardha

List of ODICs: -
Sl. IName of the District ‘Name of the Organization
1 IMumbai |Kripa Foundation
2 [Nagpur IPriyadarshi Cheritable Society
List of CPLIs

SI. No. [Name of the District [Name of the NGO

1 |Mumbai Kripa Foundation

2  |Pune Anand Van Bahuddesiya Sansthan

3 |Nagpur |Harshal Gramin Vikas Bahu Sanstha
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